STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2017 010629

2017 FEB 21 AM 9:55

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: LAKESIDE BANK UIC/NEAR WEST 1055 W ROOSEVELT RD CHICAGO, IL 60608

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: LAKESIDE BANK UIC/NEAR WEST 1055 W ROOSEVELT RD CHICAGO, IL 60608

Document is NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE



*00000000000060922391074002092017###########

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated February 2, 2017, is made and executed between L.I. PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 908 N. Halsted Street, Chicago, IL 60642 (referred to below as "Grantor") and LAKESIDE BANK whose address is 1055 W ROOSEVELT RD; CHICAGO, IL 60608 (street or rural route address: 1055 W Roosevelt, Suite 100, Chicago, IL 60608) (referred to below as "Lender")

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated May 9, 2016 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Lake County, State of Indiana, as follows:

Recorded at the Lake County Recorder of Deeds in the State of Indiana on May 25, 2016 as Document Number 2016031880.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Lake County, State of Indiana:

RETURN TO Chicago Title Closer: AJ

Closer: AJ 500196A

of. 10878

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 60922391 (Continued) Page 2

PARCEL ONE:

PART A OF LOT 1 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 OF SOUTHLAKE PLAZA, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 77, PAGE 91, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

PARCEL TWO:

TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHTS TO USE THE EASEMENTS FOR PARKING, UTILITY CROSSOVERS AND DRIVEWAYS, CREATED BY EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 25, 1992 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 8, 1992 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 92077518, MADE BY AND BETWEEN NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY AND FOCUS PARTNERSHIP I, UPON THE TERMS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND OBLIGATIONS THEREIN PROVIDED, OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

PART B OF LOT 1 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 OF SOUTHLAKE PLAZA, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 77, PAGE 91, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 2881 E. Lincoln Hwy, Hobart, IN 46410. The Real Property tax identification number is 45-12-23-426-002.000-046.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

LP HOLDINGS 833 LLC is hereby added as an additional Borrower. All other terms and conditions of the loan documents shall remain the same, in full force and effect corder!

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

Loan No: 60922391

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 3

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED FEBRUARY 9. 2017. **GRANTOR:** L.I. PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS: LLC By: Frederick S. Latsko, Manager of L.1. PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS, LLC ocument is LENDER: **OFFICIAL** This Document is the property of LAKESIDE BANK the Lake County Recorder! **Authorized Signer** LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT Illino 13 STATE OF Cools COUNTY OF , 20 , before me, the undersigned On this day of Notary Public, personally appeared Frederick S. Latsko, Manager of L.I. PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS, LLC, and known to me to be a member or designated agent of the limited liability company that executed the Modification of Mortgage and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the limited liability company, by authority of statute, its articles of organization or its operating agreement, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this Modification and in fact exeguted the Modification on behalf of the limited liability company. Residing at 10136 S. Seeley, Chizap, In 60643 By. Notary Public in and for the State of <u>チルンス</u> My commission expires 4-12-19

OFFICIAL SEAL TERENCE W. RASER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires Apr 18, 2019

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 60922391 (Continued) Page 3

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED FEBRUARY 9, 2017.

GRANTOR:

L.I.	Р	ORTE	OLIO	HOL	_DIN	GS.	LLC

Ву:	
Frederick S. Lats	ko, Manager of L. BORTFOLIO HOLDINGS
LENDER:	NOT OFFICIAL!
	This Document is the property of
LAKESIDE BANK X Authorized Signer	the Lake County Recorder!
	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF) ss
COUNTY OF	WEAL WOUND THE T
On this	day of
Notary Public, perso known to me to be Modification of Mortg limited liability compa uses and purposes	day of
Ву	Residing at
Notary Public in and f	or the State of My commission expires

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 60922391	(Continued)	Page 4
	LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF Wins)	
COUNTY OF) ss)	
acknowledged said instrument to by LAKESIDE BANK through its &	is Document is the property of	SIDE BANK, duly authorized ourposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public in and for the State	of William'S My commission expires	3/23/26
	OFFI SINEAD NOTARY PUBLIC	CIAL SEAL O'ROURKE STATE OF ILLINOIS Expires 03/23/2020
	perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to required by law (Techie L. Vargas).	WATER TO SERVICE THE PARTY OF T
This Modification of Mortgage wa	s prepared by: Techie I., Vargas	

RECORDING PAGE



LaserPro, Ver. 16.3.10.005 Copr. D+H USA Corporation 1997, 2017. All Rights Reserved. - IN/IL C:\CF\\LPL\\G201.FC TR-2359 PR-11